
SENATE COMMEMORATION  NO. 12

Introduced by: The Members of the Seventy-fourth Legislature

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Recognizing Tiffany Jo Larson, Amanda Beth Washburn,
Jessica C. Hughes, and Kestelle Joy Wiersma as Girl Scout Gold Award recipients.

WHEREAS, Tiffany Jo Larson, Amanda Beth Washburn, Jessica C. Hughes, and Kestelle Joy
Wiersma have served as members of the Minn-Ia-Kota Girl Scout Council of Sioux Falls, South
Dakota for a minimum of ten years and have completed a three-year community service project; and

WHEREAS, they have earned the Gold Award, which is the highest award in Girl Scouting. This
award is an expression of a commitment to self, the community, the world, and the future; and

WHEREAS, their extraordinary and generous commitment to serving the community with their
energy has strengthened their community and the Minn-Ia-Kota Girl Scout Council. Their experience
and hard work will provide them with guidance in the future as they change the world in their own
unique ways. The success of South Dakota depends on the dedication of young people such as
Tiffany, Amanda, Jessica, and Kestelle:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Senate of the Seventy-fourth Legislature of
the State of South Dakota, the House of Representatives concurring therein, Tiffany Jo Larson,
Amanda Beth Washburn, Jessica C. Hughes, and Kestelle Joy Wiersma be hereby honored and
congratulated as recipients of the Minn-Ia-Kota Girl Scout Council Gold Award.


